KURV™ LOUNGE
FURNITURE
800.424.2432
PRICE LIST
January 3, 2011
Updated Mach 7, 2023
2
Contents

HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
7
Kurv™
Chair
Kurv™
Chair
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, a Product Modification Request is
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled unless replacement parts
which ship knocked down, FOB High Point, NC
27263, freight prepaid. Freight class 175
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
required. Contact Customer Service for details.
Construction
Seat and back are 9 ply cross-laminated curved
veneer.  Cushioning of high density polyurethane
foam.  Legs and back supports are silver powder
coat - standard.  Glides are adjustable, brushed
aluminum - standard.  Attached cushions.
Gangers
Ganging device is 11-gauge steel powder coated
black.  3-3/8” wide x 5/8” deep x 1/16” thick.
Ganging device is connected to both units by
screwing the device into the underside of the
bench’s wood shell.  The screws are included with
the ganging device.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.

HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
8
Kurv™
Benches
Kurv™
Benches
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
CSelect wood finish color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect leg/back support finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect ganging option.
NGG - Non-ganging
GDV - Ganging; add $37
Ganging upcharge is per connection.
FSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See pricing column for TB133 upcharge.
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, a Product Modification Request is
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C

A B C D E F
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
9
Kurv™
Benches
Kurv™
Benches
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
CSelect wood finish color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect leg/back support finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect ganging option.
NGG - Non-ganging
GDV - Ganging; add $37
Ganging upcharge is per connection.
FSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See pricing column for TB133 upcharge.
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, a Product Modification Request is
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C

A B C D E F
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
10
Kurv™
Benches
Kurv™
Benches
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
CSelect fabric contrast 2.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
DSelect wood finish color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect leg/back support finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
FSelect ganging option.
NGG - Non-ganging
GDV - Ganging; add $37
Ganging upcharge is per connection.
GSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, a Product Modification Request is
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled unless replacement parts
which ship knocked down, FOB High Point, NC
27263, freight prepaid. Freight class 175
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See pricing column for TB133 upcharge.
required. Contact Customer Service for details.

HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
11
Kurv™
Benches
Kurv™
Benches
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
CSelect wood finish color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect leg finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect ganging option.
NGG - Non-ganging
GDV - Ganging; add $37
Ganging upcharge is per connection.
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
Tufted models are not TB133 compliant.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C

A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
12
Kurv™
Benches
Kurv™
Benches
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect non-contrast or fabric contrast 1.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
CSelect wood finish color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect leg finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect ganging option.
NGG - Non-ganging
GDV - Ganging; add $37
Ganging upcharge is per connection.
INFORMATION
C.O.M. Requirements
C.O.M. yardage requirements listed above are
based on plain goods 54” wide.  If less than 54”
wide or fabrics requiring matching (stripes, plaids,
prints, large patterns), additional yardage will be
needed.  Consult C.O.M. matrix on the Ordering
C.O.M. and C.O.L. page for additional yardage
needed.  For C.O.M. fabric sent to KI-High Point
on multiple rolls, add an additional yard of fabric
per roll to the yardage requirements.
C.O.L. Requirements
Figure 18 sq. ft. of leather (C.O.L.) for each yard
shown (i.e., 4.75 x 18 = 85.5 sq. ft.).
Minimum Fabric/Leather Quantity
Minimum order for fabric is 1 yard.  Minimum or-
der for leather is 1 hide (approximately 50 sq. ft).
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
Tufted models are not TB133 compliant.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C